
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4168
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
TRAIN FOR MYSORE CHAMARAJANAGAR
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce more trains between Mysore and Chamarajanagar section;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to upgrade stations on Mysore-Chamarajanagar section as model stations;

(d) if so, the time by which it will be completed;

(e) whether the construction of some of new rail lines between Chamarajanagar and Karakpura has been completed; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Mysore has been taken up under Model Station scheme and works in this regard have been completed. Chamarajanagar has been taken up under Adarsh Station scheme and works in this regard have also been completed.

(e) & (f) No, Madam.
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